

The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville

By-law Number 2025-

A by-law to appoint the auditors for the Corporation of the Town of Orangeville (RLB LLP) for fiscal year 2024

Whereas subsection 296(1) of The Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, as amended, (the "Act") states that a municipality shall appoint an auditor, licensed under the Public Accounting Act, 2004; and

Whereas Section 296(3) of the Act provides that a municipal auditor shall not be appointed for a term exceeding five years;

Be it therefore enacted by the municipal Council of The Corporation of the Town of Orangeville as follows:

- 1. That the firm of RLB LLP be appointed as Municipal Auditors for the Corporation of the Town of Orangeville.
- 2. That the firm of RLB LLP shall act as Auditors for the Corporation of the Town of Orangeville for fiscal year 2024, in accordance with Section 296(1) of the Act.

Read three times and finally passed this 27th day of January, 2025.

Lisa Post, Mayor
<u> </u>
Raylene Martell, Town Clerk